

H
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924-7925/2009

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to enable him to take
steps to bring on record the legal representatives
of sole respondent and deposit cost of Rs. 2000/-
in Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master