

ITEM NO.40  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924-7925/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in FA No.122/1996, order dated 21/07/2005 in FA No.122/1996, order dated 26/11/2008 in MJC No.180/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to deposit the costs/file proof of deposit during the course of the day. Let that be done during the course of the day.

He also undertakes to cure the defects in the substitution application within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master