

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No..... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7924-7925/2009

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application as also the
substitution application are allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master