

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924-7925/2009

(From the judgment and final order dated 15.02.2005/21.7.2005 in FA No.122/1996 and dated 26/11/2008 in MJC No.180/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Priti Reshami, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special
leave petition.

One week's time is granted to the counsel
for the petitioners to serve the LRs. of the
deceased sole respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER