

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924-7925/2009

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Amrita Rai,adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the application for condonation of delay notice was served on respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(f). Notice addressed to 1(g) & 1(h) have been returned unserved. However, notice by dasti has been received by Lr.No.1(b) on behalf of all the respondents. Vakalatnama has also been filed by respondent Nos. 1(b) to 1(f). They seek time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Service is complete.

List the matter on 9.09.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |