

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924-7925/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 and 21.07.2005 in FA No. 122 of 1996 and order dated 26.11.2008 in MJC No. 180/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GURJA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to entertain the special leave petition.
It is dismissed.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|